Freedom Preparatory Academy
Secondary School Fees
2021-2022

Student Full Name (Please print) Grade Student ID#

Parent Name (Please print)
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Fees are due the first day of school. Arrangements for a payment plan can be made through the front office.

6t" Grade 7th-8th Grade 9th-12t" Grade
[ ]Registration Fees $25.00 [] Registration Fees $85.00 [ ] Registration Fees $140.00
[ ] Social Dance $75.00 [] iPad $50.00
[] Student Council $25.00 [] Graduation Ceremony $60.00
[ ] FIHS $25.00 [ ] Social Dance $75.00
(non-waivable) [] FPASA $50.00
[] Yearbook $45.00 Student Council
[] Parent Council $5.00 NHS
[1 Lunch 3 (non-waivable) LIA
Total $ [] Yearbook $ 45.00 [ ]Concurrent Enro!lment (see counselor)
[] Parent Council $5.00 for college credit
1 Lunch $
Total $ (non-waivable)
[] Yearbook $45.00
[] Parent Council $5.00
[1 Lunch $
Total $

Fee Waivers: You must apply at Freedom Preparatory Academy’s front office. Those who qualify for free or reduced lunch DO NOT
automatically qualify for fee waivers. Please bring a copy of your most current income tax return and a recent verification of
receiving Supplemental Security Income payments (SSI) or Aid to Families with Dependent Children (AFDC) payments. It is
necessary that each family be approved annually. Last year’s application will not be valid. Fee waivers application candidates will
receive notification from the Finance Office of approval or denial through email. If applicants are denied, fees are due and need to be
paid even if applicants choose to submit an appeal.

Fee Refunds: Any withdrawal after 14 days of student enrollment will not receive a fee refund.

Lunch Fees: School Breakfast and lunch are offered at Freedom Preparatory Academy every school day. These costs are separate
from school fees. Please see the school website for current prices and menu (www.freedomprep.net). To view the menu, click on
onsite schools, Provo secondary, overview. For Free/Reduced lunch application go to the school website, and click on onsite
schools, info, then child nutrition. An application MUST be submitted each year. To ensure approval on the first day of school,
applications must be submitted at least 10 days prior to the first day of school. Students who purchase lunch prior to receiving
acceptance will be responsible for lunch fees. The state does not allow retroactive payment for late applications.

For office use only: Amount owed $ Paid by: [ J]cash [ ]check []creditcard

Amount paid $ [ ]Automatic Withdrawal

Balance owed $ [_]Fee waiver application [ ] Approved [_] Denied

Approved by Freedom Prep Governing Board 3/25/21



http://www.freedomprep.net/

Secondary School Fees 2021-2022

Registration Fees : This fee pays for a variety of activities, recognitions, programs, equipment and supplies.

7th-8th grade ...

O L 2N GIAA ... ettt et ettt ettt aeete et et e st e ebeah e At eaeehe b e At eaeehe e benseae et e eReAae Rt ebeebe b ene e ehe et enseaeeaeeeaenteneeteere et e teeaen e .$140.00
Other Charges

Attendance RESTOratioN (PEIFSESSION) ..ottt ettt ettt e e s te et e s testeesbesbe e estesbeebeesseaseeeaeaaseeseenbeeebeenbesbeeseeeabeeseensasseesabbesseennes .$1.00
Bus Transportation (first child $40.00, $5 additional child, not to exceed $55.00)

Class change (non-essential, student requested, effective 6 school days into semester) .......ccocevvevivviiccieciececieie $10.00
Concurrent Enroliment one time appliCAtiONTEE ...ttt b et e e et e besbeenee e sbbesneannes .$35.00
Concurrent Enrollment ....c.cooiviiiiiiiiii i (Additional costs may apply dependent on college requirements)

Graduation ......ccoeeeeveiieieieeee
Instrument Rental (per year optional) ..
IPAd USAQE ..o

................................................................................................................ . $60.00

iPad screen damage ....$50.00
iPad case damage ..... ....$20.00
iPad cable damage. ................. ....$20.00
IPad DIOCK Charger dAmAgE .......c.coiiiiiiii it et h b e st bt £ etk e e bt et a s et et e bt b e s et e bt abe b ene e paeete s $20.00
[T or= 1V 0 AV o LU= T RSN . $.10 perday
2= =T o @(eTU o Yol | OO USROT $5.00
School property damages. (Determined by administration)
Social DANCE .....oceeeeeieceeceee e (Optional fee for ballroom pack includes t-shirt and monogramed track jacket)

B == 1 o 1o Lo PP PP $45.00

Extra-Curricular/Co-Curricular Participation Fees

AdVANCEA BAIFOOM ..ottt ettt ettt e et e s e eteeaee e beeaeeeseeseeaseebe s essesbeeseeaseeas e easaeseensansesessesbeabeensesabeensessesanenseaareens $150.00
(@1 T=T=T o 1T o 1o o OSSPSR $60.00
HS Boys Basketball 2A ......... ... $130.00
HS BOYS CrOSS COUNTIY 2A oottt ettt et e e te et e e eeste e eaee b beeaeeasesbeesaesseesseenseaseenseabeasss e b e eseenseesseessanseessensseaseessessensnesbensnen s $50.00
HS Boys Soccer ......ccccvvreenee. ... $135.00
HS Boys Volleyball ... .... $130.00
HS Girls Basketball 2A ......... ... $130.00
HS GIirlS CroSS COUNTIY 2A .ottt ettt ettt e e te bt et e s bt asee e ebesheeaeesheeae e be e eae e ee e b e em e e abe £ eaeesbeeheambe e eaeeaseebeenee e baeneanbeabeantaean s sean $50.00
HS GIEIS SOCCET ...ttt ettt et et e et e teeteete e e be s eheeatesaeeas e eseesseseeaseaseebe e easesbeeaeeaseeaeeeatesteensesbeeeasebesaeensessaeensenseassessessseans $135.00
HS GIrlS VOIIEYDAII 2/ ...ttt ettt et te ettt e e e be e st e s be e bt e aseshe e aateseeseease et eeeabesbeeseeebe s sheensesbeeneanateeseenbesseanees snbes $130.00
HS/MS Coed Track ..... $35.00
Middle SChool BOYS BASKELDAII ........cc.ooiieeiieieeee ettt ettt sttt e et e st e e be et e eae s eaeesseeseenseaasaessesteesee esseensaseeseessn sanes $85.00
[\ Ta o | IS ol a ool H = Yo )Y AT @1 g o 11T SR RPTRT $50.00
Middle School Boys Soccer ........ ...$85.00
Middle School Boys Volleyball ... .. $70.00
Middle SChOOI COBA UILIMALE ......oeeieieie ettt ettt et e ettt e e ae et e ete e eae e teeaeeteeeteenseeteeae e nseeseenseaaeen s s aeneeas $35.00
Middle SChool Girls BasSKEEDAII ........c.oouiuieeecece ettt ettt ettt e e ae et e e be e e aeesbeeaeesbe s eaeenbesaeensasaseensesteasaees naareeas $85.00
Middle SChOOI GIrlS CrOSS COUNLIY ..oiiiiiiiiicieiie ettt ettt te e e et e s e et e s beeseesse e eseesesseesease e eseesbesbeasseeebeessesseeseeesaaseen b s baessesaen s aens $50.00
Middle School Girls Soccer ................ .. $85.00
Middle SChOOl GirlS VOIBYDAII ......c..oeeeeee ettt et et e et e e be e e e beeae e beeaaeeseessenbe st beeasesbesanensenn s enneas $70.00
Shakespeare Festival ................... .... $150-350
SOCIAI DANCE ..ottt ettt e et e e ete et e e eteeteeateebeea st e ebe s easeseebeeaeateeasseabeeaeenteebeeaeseeteeheenteetesenteateeateteaeteereateeseteeatenares $75.00
FPASA (Student COUNCIl, NHS, LIA) ...t ieeeeste et e et e e ete e e st sae st e e eaesae st esenees e e atesenease s s e seeneenesaenseeneeneesensenseeneasn e s $50.00
Student Council Sweater ....(Maximum) $300.00
Summer/Out of Season Camps, ClINICS, EEC. ..ot e st sae e sae s eneenn .(Maximum) $500.00
Summer/During SChOOl YEAI triP ...covovieieieice et o (To be determined each year by Host Teacher)

The cost associated with all trips associated with the school are approved by the Governing Board

Maximum Per-Student Uniform Expenditure

(@1 11T g [T o [T oSO PR OR SRR OPROSRRRPPPRt (Maximum) $500.00
(@75l aT=T) o = TSSOSO (Maximum) $100.00
When money is earned through school fund raising activities for performance and /or competition trips, off season activities,
educational trips approved by the Board, or uniform expenditures as listed above, it can only be used to help reduce the
out-of- pocket expense to the student.

Testing (not to exceed)

F N Sy o = gl (=) ) TSSOSO .$100.00
LS LSOO TSSOSO ST SO TP PO PP TPTRPRPPN $50.00
Maximum expenditure Per STUAENE PEI YEAT ... ettt ettt bt eb e e be e s he e e e sbeeaee e beeneeneesbeeneeenbeaneas $7,000

*Fees may be waived in accordance with state laws and regulations. For information contact the school administration.

Approved by Freedom Prep Governing Board 3/25/21
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